Documents (OBD) should be written 
as follows: 
"The Bid Security shall be in the form 
of a Bid Securing Declaration (please 
refer to Form 4: Bid Securing 
Declaration), or any of the following 
forms and amounts: 
01. The amount of not less than 

THIRTY-FOUR MILLION EIGHT 
HUNDRED THOUSAND PESOS 
(₱34,800,000.00) ONLY, or 2% of 
the ABC, if bid security is in cash, 
cashier’s/manager’s check; or 

02. The amount of not less than 
EIGHTY-SEVEN MILLION PESOS 
(₱87,000,000.00) ONLY, or 5% of 
the ABC, if bid security is in bank 
draft/guarantee, irrevocable letter of 
credit issued by a Universal or 
Commercial Bank, or Surety Bond 
callable upon demand issued by a 
surety or insurance company duly 
certified by the Insurance